

Contractor Safety Agreement

Interlake School Division (ISD) is committed to a strong safety program that protects their staff, the public and their property from accidents. All contractors of Interlake School Division must have a safety program of their own in place, or must comply with the contents of Interlake School Division safety program.

Before any work begins on the jobsite, this form must be completed and returned to Interlake School Division.

Name of contractor: _____

Description of contractor:

Address of contractor: _____

Phone number of contractor: _____

Please check one of the following:

1. We have our own safety program in place. Our policies and procedures are in
compliance with the WS&H Act and Regulations. Our employees have been trained in the
appropriate and applicable safety measures related to the jobsite and will wear appropriate PPE
as legislated or jobsite specific. They will also follow all safe work practices and safe work
procedures.

COR Registration Number: _____ SECOR Registration Number: _____

2. We do not have a safety program in place and will follow the WSH polices of Interlake School Division. We will ensure that our employees are trained in the appropriate and applicable safety measures related to the jobsite and will wear appropriate PPE as legislated or jobsite specific. We certify that our workers will abide by the WS&H Act and Regulations.

> Contractor Safety Agreen Decembe2022



Contractor Safety Agreement

Please attach the following documents:

C 6b8C2_0 11sID 2 >>BDC1T QB57e5W*eceme W.73csSpan <</La4 29(do)2.99CID 2 >>BDC EMC /Span

Contractor Safety Agreen Decembe2022